
編號 所別 里別 點位名稱 設置地點 水公司連絡人 連絡電話 行政區

1 鳳山所 光明里 鳳山服務所門口 22.6284658 120.3593289 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

2 鳳山所 國泰里 22.618036 120.352593 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

3 鳳山所 國光里 22.6253574 120.3448413 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

4 鳳山所 國隆里 22.6181 120.34708 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

5 鳳山所 國富里 22.6181 120.3495 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

6 鳳山所 武漢里 武漢里活動中心 22.6107343 120.3337721 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

7 鳳山所 新強里 新強里活動中心前 22.6125512 120.3402627 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

8 鳳山所 新武里 新武里活動中心 22.60791681 120.3396031 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

9 鳳山所 武慶里 22.61439 120.33316 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

10 鳳山所 五福里 五福國小 22.59014057 120.3261037 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

11 鳳山所 福興里 福興里辦公室 22.58732096 120.3285654 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

12 鳳山所 福誠里 福誠里活動中心 22.592323 120.320343 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

13 鳳山所 福祥里 22.59265 120.3262 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

14 鳳山所 興中里 22.6254034 120.3511379 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

15 鳳山所 鎮西里 鳳邑新復寺前 22.6298996 120.3526454 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

16 鳳山所 誠義里 誠勇路與誠義路路口 誠勇路與誠義路路口 22.6087517 120.3579337 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

17 鳳山所 老爺里 老爺里長服務處前 22.6047601 120.3410064 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

18 鳳山所 過埤里 過埤派出所旁 22.592787 120.3595512 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

19 鳳山所 協和里 22.6250957 120.3497977 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

20 鳳山所 中和里 22.6259735 120.3433169 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

21 鳳山所 曹公里 22.6303362 120.3560758 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

22 鳳山所 誠智里 杭州公園前 22.6210574 120.3732697 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

23 鳳山所 北門里 萬姓公媽廟 22.632563 120.3603607 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

24 鳳山所 文華里 文化路大潤發前 22.633497 120.3525937 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

25 鳳山所 文福里 22.6348224 120.3458043 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

x軸 y軸

鳳山區光復路11號

高雄市鳳山區國昌路5巷1號(巷口) 鳳山區國昌路5巷1號

高雄市鳳山區國泰路二段50巷口 鳳山區國泰路二段50巷

高雄市鳳山區國隆路11巷口 鳳山區國隆路11巷

高雄市鳳山區國富路29-1號 鳳山區國富路29-1號

鳳山區武營路239巷23號

鳳山區新富路230號

鳳山區武營路84巷45號

漢慶街138巷巷尾 鳳山區漢慶街138巷巷尾

鳳山區福德街141之1號

鳳山區五福二路177號

鳳山區福誠二街168號

福祥里活動中心(福祥街與三誠路
交叉口)

鳳山區三誠路12號

五權南路216號前空地 鳳山區五權南路216號前

鳳山區華明街82號對面

鳳山區同明街57號

鳳山區保生路69號

平等路與自治街15巷 鳳山區自治街15巷

中泰街21號對面公園 鳳山區中泰街21號

協和路17號 鳳山區協和路17號

鳳山區西湖街41號

鳳山區民興路61-1號

鳳山區文化路59號

文化西路21號 鳳山區文化西路21號



26 鳳山所 鳳崗里 鳳崗里活動中心 22.6277467 120.3548248 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

27 鳳山所 鳳東里 鳳東里活動中心 22.6268849 120.3778263 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

28 鳳山所 正義里 正義里辦公處 22.604273 120.3357827 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

29 鳳山所 埤頂里 埤頂鎮南宮 22.6288547 120.3770415 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

30 鳳山所 縣衙里 新高鳳眼科停車場旁 22.6268772 120.3538149 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

31 鳳山所 中民里 大港超市斜對面 22.6028634 120.3478239 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

32 鳳山所 忠義里 忠義里里民活動中心 22.6279489 120.3479117 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

33 鳳山所 新泰里 22.6100758 120.3398521 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

34 鳳山所 瑞竹里 北極殿 22.6245563 120.3676144 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

35 鳳山所 中正里 中正里辦公處 22.6301044 120.367738 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

36 鳳山所 誠信里 22.6200764 120.3738741 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

37 鳳山所 瑞興里 喚善堂 22.6270294 120.3637698 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

38 鳳山所 鎮東里 鎮東街與黃埔路交叉口廣場 22.6216809 120.3625452 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

39 鳳山所 新甲里 新甲里活動中心 22.6079124 120.3434674 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

40 鳳山區 龍成里 22.5982117 120.3288886 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

41 鳳山區 富甲里 里長辦公室 22.5996749 120.3346699 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

42 鳳山區 大德里 鳳山五甲五虎廟 22.5902296 120.3333787 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

43 鳳山區 東門里 郵局側門仁愛路人行道上 22.6233367 120.3727179 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

44 鳳山區 忠孝里 光復路一段１６２巷２６號 光復路一段１６２巷２６號 22.6300829 120.3473239 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

45 鳳山區 保安里 保安休憩公園 甲智路與鳳燕一街口公園 22.598047 120.343782 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

46 鳳山區 誠德里 22.6240464 120.3753689 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

47 鳳山區 一甲里 22.6002243 120.3359408 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

48 鳳山區 中崙里 22.5990379 120.3497728 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

49 鳳山區 二甲里 二甲里活動中心 22.5991315 120.336894 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

50 鳳山區 三民里 22.622505 120.362984 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

51 鳳山區 中榮里 22.5998104 120.3520533 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

鳳山區曹公路6號

鳳山區鳳東路75之2號

鳳山區華興街83號

鳳山區鳳埤街58號

鳳山區光遠路356巷10弄2號旁

鳳山區中崙一路576巷

鳳山區忠水街3號

海洋一路31號全聯福利中心前 鳳山區海洋一路31號

鳳山區瑞興路65號

鳳山區瑞興路422巷63-1號

杭州西街108號 鳳山區杭州西街108號

鳳山區瑞興路180號

鳳山區黃埔路30號

鳳山區新康街21號

龍成路123巷22號 龍成路123巷22號

南正二路64巷79號

鳳山區天興街199號附1

仁愛路17巷與仁愛路交叉口

鳳東路333巷尾(與誠群街交叉口) 鳳東路333巷尾(與誠群街交叉口)

中華電信-五甲服務中心 五甲二路280號

中崙二路580巷10號 中崙二路580巷10號

高雄市鳳山區林森路379號

光明路34巷口 高雄市鳳山區光明路34巷口

中崙二路575巷口 高雄市鳳山區中崙二路575巷口



52 鳳山區 天興里 22.5922364 120.3262938 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

53 鳳山區 生明里 22.6202817 120.3611699 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

54 鳳山區 成功里 22.6245226 120.3560799 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

55 鳳山區 和德里 22.6202813 120.3534182 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

56 鳳山區 和興里 和興里長服務處前 22.6185944 120.3545118 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

57 鳳山區 南成里 南和一路和保安一街口 高雄市鳳山區南和一路和保安一街口 22.591947 120.336931 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

58 鳳山區 南和里 南和里長服務處前 22.5944691 120.3311413 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

59 鳳山區 南興里 22.6224455 120.3586498 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

60 鳳山區 海光里 兒童公園 22.6313435 120.3678149 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

61 鳳山區 海洋里 海洋里活動中心 22.6122737 120.3441612 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

62 鳳山區 善美里 善美公園 高雄市鳳山區善美路與善志街 22.6006479 120.3341424 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

63 鳳山區 富榮里 富榮里社區公園 22.5961405 120.3344607 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

64 鳳山區 新富里 籃球場前面 22.6145399 120.346588 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

65 鳳山區 新樂里 22.6095744 120.3376876 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

66 鳳山區 新興里 22.6266832 120.3615021 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

67 鳳山區 縣口里 郵局對面停車場人行道 22.6255679 120.3555633 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

68 鳳山區 興仁里 22.6234851 120.3561168 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

69 鳳山區 鎮南里 五甲龍成宮 22.5944922 120.325873 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

自強一路180號 高雄市鳳山區自強一路180號

中山東路12-1號 高雄市鳳山區中山東路12-1號

三民路239號 高雄市鳳山區三民路239號

和德街69巷口 高雄市鳳山區和德街69巷口

高雄市鳳山區光華東路56號

高雄市鳳山區林森路139巷48號

大東一路96號 高雄市鳳山區大東一路96號

高雄市鳳山區瑞大街75巷口兒童公園

高雄市鳳山區南福街152巷15號

高雄市鳳山區林森路282.292號中間(五甲家樂福後面)

高雄市鳳山區凱旋路351巷籃球場前面

新樂街241號旁(水利溝前) 高雄市鳳山區新樂街241號旁(水利溝前)

經武路28巷 高雄市鳳山區經武路28巷

高雄市鳳山區三民路290巷旁郵局對面停車場人行道

立德街口旁陳Q剉冰前 高雄市鳳山區體育路37號陳Q剉冰前

高雄市鳳山區五甲二路730巷6號



編號 所別 里別 點位名稱 設置地點 水公司連絡人 連絡電話 行政區 水位計

7

1 鳳山所 光明里 鳳山服務所門口 22.6284658 120.3593289 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

2 鳳山所 北門里 萬姓公媽廟 22.632563 120.3603607 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

3 鳳山所 瑞竹里 北極殿 22.6245563 120.3676144 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

4 鳳山所 中正里 中正里辦公處 22.6301044 120.367738 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

5 鳳山所 瑞興里 喚善堂 22.6270294 120.3637698 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

6 鳳山區 海光里 兒童公園 22.6313435 120.3678149 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

7 鳳山區 新興里 22.6266832 120.3615021 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

6

8 鳳山所 國泰里 22.618036 120.352593 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

9 鳳山所 國光里 22.6253574 120.3448413 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

10 鳳山所 國隆里 22.6181 120.34708 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

11 鳳山所 國富里 22.6181 120.3495 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

12 鳳山區 海洋里 海洋里活動中心 22.6122737 120.3441612 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

13 鳳山區 新富里 籃球場前面 22.6145399 120.346588 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

8

14 鳳山所 武漢里 武漢里活動中心 22.6107343 120.3337721 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

x軸 y軸

車1

鳳山區光復路11號

鳳山區民興路61-1號

鳳山區瑞興路65號

鳳山區瑞興路422巷63-1號

鳳山區瑞興路180號

高雄市鳳山區瑞大街75巷口兒童公園

經武路28巷 高雄市鳳山區經武路28巷

車2

高雄市鳳山區國昌路5巷1號(巷口) 鳳山區國昌路5巷1號

高雄市鳳山區國泰路二段50巷口 鳳山區國泰路二段50巷

高雄市鳳山區國隆路11巷口 鳳山區國隆路11巷

高雄市鳳山區國富路29-1號 鳳山區國富路29-1號

高雄市鳳山區南福街152巷15號

高雄市鳳山區凱旋路351巷籃球場前面

車3

鳳山區武營路239巷23號



15 鳳山所 新強里 新強里活動中心前 22.6125512 120.3402627 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

16 鳳山所 新武里 新武里活動中心 22.60791681 120.3396031 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

17 鳳山所 武慶里 22.61439 120.33316 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

18 鳳山所 老爺里 老爺里長服務處前 22.6047601 120.3410064 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

19 鳳山所 新泰里 22.6100758 120.3398521 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

20 鳳山所 新甲里 新甲里活動中心 22.6079124 120.3434674 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

21 鳳山區 新樂里 22.6095744 120.3376876 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

7

22 鳳山所 正義里 正義里辦公處 22.604273 120.3357827 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

23 鳳山區 龍成里 22.5982117 120.3288886 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

24 鳳山區 富甲里 里長辦公室 22.5996749 120.3346699 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

25 鳳山區 一甲里 22.6002243 120.3359408 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

26 鳳山區 二甲里 二甲里活動中心 22.5991315 120.336894 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

27 鳳山區 善美里 善美公園 高雄市鳳山區善美路與善志街 22.6006479 120.3341424 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

28 鳳山區 富榮里 富榮里社區公園 22.5961405 120.3344607 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

7

29 鳳山所 鎮西里 鳳邑新復寺前 22.6298996 120.3526454 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

30 鳳山所 曹公里 22.6303362 120.3560758 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

鳳山區新富路230號

鳳山區武營路84巷45號

漢慶街138巷巷尾 鳳山區漢慶街138巷巷尾

鳳山區同明街57號

海洋一路31號全聯福利中心前 鳳山區海洋一路31號

鳳山區新康街21號

新樂街241號旁(水利溝前) 高雄市鳳山區新樂街241號旁(水利溝前)

車4

鳳山區華興街83號

龍成路123巷22號 龍成路123巷22號

南正二路64巷79號

中華電信-五甲服務中心 五甲二路280號

高雄市鳳山區林森路379號

高雄市鳳山區林森路282.292號中間(五甲家樂福後面)

車5

鳳山區華明街82號對面

協和路17號 鳳山區協和路17號



31 鳳山所 文華里 文化路大潤發前 22.633497 120.3525937 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

32 鳳山所 鳳崗里 鳳崗里活動中心 22.6277467 120.3548248 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

33 鳳山所 縣衙里 新高鳳眼科停車場旁 22.6268772 120.3538149 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

34 鳳山區 成功里 22.6245226 120.3560799 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

35 鳳山區 縣口里 郵局對面停車場人行道 22.6255679 120.3555633 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區
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36 鳳山所 誠義里 誠勇路與誠義路路口 誠勇路與誠義路路口 22.6087517 120.3579337 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

37 鳳山所 過埤里 過埤派出所旁 22.592787 120.3595512 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

38 鳳山所 中民里 大港超市斜對面 22.6028634 120.3478239 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

39 鳳山區 保安里 保安休憩公園 甲智路與鳳燕一街口公園 22.598047 120.343782 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

40 鳳山區 中崙里 22.5990379 120.3497728 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

41 鳳山區 中榮里 22.5998104 120.3520533 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區
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42 鳳山所 興中里 22.6254034 120.3511379 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

43 鳳山所 協和里 22.6250957 120.3497977 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

44 鳳山所 中和里 22.6259735 120.3433169 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

45 鳳山所 文福里 22.6348224 120.3458043 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

46 鳳山所 忠義里 忠義里里民活動中心 22.6279489 120.3479117 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

鳳山區文化路59號

鳳山區曹公路6號

鳳山區光遠路356巷10弄2號旁

三民路239號 高雄市鳳山區三民路239號

高雄市鳳山區三民路290巷旁郵局對面停車場人行道

車6

鳳山區保生路69號

鳳山區中崙一路576巷

中崙二路580巷10號 中崙二路580巷10號

中崙二路575巷口 高雄市鳳山區中崙二路575巷口

車7

五權南路216號前空地 鳳山區五權南路216號前

平等路與自治街15巷 鳳山區自治街15巷

中泰街21號對面公園 鳳山區中泰街21號

文化西路21號 鳳山區文化西路21號

鳳山區忠水街3號



47 鳳山區 忠孝里 光復路一段１６２巷２６號 光復路一段１６２巷２６號 22.6300829 120.3473239 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區
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48 鳳山所 誠智里 杭州公園前 22.6210574 120.3732697 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

49 鳳山所 鳳東里 鳳東里活動中心 22.6268849 120.3778263 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

50 鳳山所 埤頂里 埤頂鎮南宮 22.6288547 120.3770415 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

51 鳳山所 誠信里 22.6200764 120.3738741 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

52 鳳山區 東門里 郵局側門仁愛路人行道上 22.6233367 120.3727179 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

53 鳳山區 誠德里 22.6240464 120.3753689 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區
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鳳山區 誠智里 陸軍官校 22.6194 120.36606 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

54 鳳山所 鎮東里 鎮東街與黃埔路交叉口廣場 22.6216809 120.3625452 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

55 鳳山區 三民里 22.622505 120.362984 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

56 鳳山區 生明里 22.6202817 120.3611699 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

57 鳳山區 和德里 22.6202813 120.3534182 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

58 鳳山區 和興里 和興里長服務處前 22.6185944 120.3545118 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

59 鳳山區 南興里 22.6224455 120.3586498 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

60 鳳山區 興仁里 22.6234851 120.3561168 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區
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車8

鳳山區西湖街41號

鳳山區鳳東路75之2號

鳳山區鳳埤街58號

杭州西街108號 鳳山區杭州西街108號

仁愛路17巷與仁愛路交叉口

鳳東路333巷尾(與誠群街交叉口) 鳳東路333巷尾(與誠群街交叉口)

車9

鳳山區維武路1號

鳳山區黃埔路30號

光明路34巷口 高雄市鳳山區光明路34巷口

中山東路12-1號 高雄市鳳山區中山東路12-1號

和德街69巷口 高雄市鳳山區和德街69巷口

高雄市鳳山區光華東路56號

大東一路96號 高雄市鳳山區大東一路96號

立德街口旁陳Q剉冰前 高雄市鳳山區體育路37號陳Q剉冰前

車10



61 鳳山所 五福里 五福國小 22.59014057 120.3261037 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

62 鳳山所 福興里 福興里辦公室 22.58732096 120.3285654 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

63 鳳山所 福誠里 福誠里活動中心 22.592323 120.320343 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

64 鳳山所 福祥里 22.59265 120.3262 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

65 鳳山區 大德里 鳳山五甲五虎廟 22.5902296 120.3333787 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

66 鳳山區 天興里 22.5922364 120.3262938 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

67 鳳山區 南成里 南和一路和保安一街口 高雄市鳳山區南和一路和保安一街口 22.591947 120.336931 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

68 鳳山區 南和里 南和里長服務處前 22.5944691 120.3311413 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

69 鳳山區 鎮南里 五甲龍成宮 22.5944922 120.325873 蔡股長 07-7424163#10 鳳山區

鳳山區福德街141之1號

鳳山區五福二路177號

鳳山區福誠二街168號

福祥里活動中心(福祥街與三誠路交叉口) 鳳山區三誠路12號

鳳山區天興街199號附1

自強一路180號 高雄市鳳山區自強一路180號

高雄市鳳山區林森路139巷48號

高雄市鳳山區五甲二路730巷6號


	2.18更新點位
	路順

